
Updated October 27, 2020  2020-2021 School Year 

2020-2021 

K-5
th

 BUS STOPS/TIMES 

Monday - Thursday 
(Fall/Spring) 

          AM  PM 
1. Corner of Espe & Bigelow Gulch    7:42  3:14 

2. Bolling        7:45  3:16 

3. Looper        7:46  3:17 

4. Pokhodun        7:47  3:18 

5. Anderson        7:48  3:19 

6. Muroya        7:50  3:22 

7. Ford         7:51  3:22 

8. McCall        7:53  3:25 

9. Erickson        7:55  3:27 

10. Christian Academy (Daycare)     8:04  3:32 

11. Sala         8:05  3:33 

12. Corner of Palmer & Bigelow Gulch    8:09  3:37 

13. Zayko         8:09  3:37 

14. Czapla        8:15  3:42 

15. Trusler        8:18  3:44 

16. Leliefeld        8:19  3:45 

17. Clark         8:25  3:12 

18. Lathrum        8:28  3:46 
 

 
 

 

**This schedule is subject to change after one week of actual travel.** 
 

All students should be at their AM location at least 5 minutes prior to 

scheduled time as traffic flows on Bigelow Gulch dictate travel times.  
 

Kindergartners will not be released off the bus unless a designated adult is at the 

bus stop. If an adult is not visible at time of arrival, your student will ride the full 

route and can be picked up at the school.  
 

NEVER, BUT ABSOLUTELY NEVER, ALLOW A STUDENT TO 

APPROACH THE BUS FROM THE REAR. If your students miss the bus at 

their assigned stop, deliver them directly to school. 

 

 



Updated October 27, 2020  2020-2021 School Year 

2020-2021 

BUS STOPS/TIMES 

K-5 Late Start 

(Fall/Spring) 

                                                                          AM             PM 

1. Corner of Espe & Bigelow Gulch                                   9:27   3:14 

2. Bolling                                                                             9:29   3:15 

3. Looper         9:31   3:19 

4. Pokhodun        9:32  3:20 

5. Anderson        9:33   3:21 

6. Muroya        9:36   3:24 

7. Ford         9:36   3:24 

8. McCall         9:38   3:28 

9. Erickson         9:40   3:30 

10.Christian Academy (Daycare)     9:48   3:34 

11.Sala         9:49   3:35 

12.Patterson        9:50   3:36 

13.Corner of Palmer & Bigelow Gulch    9:54   3:38 

14.Zayko        9:54   3:38 

15.Czapla                10:00   3:43 

16.Trusler                10:03   3:45 

17.Leliefeld                                                                       10:04  3:46 

18.Clark                                                                            10:10   3:12 

19.Lathrum                                                                       10:13   3:48 

 

 

**This schedule is subject to change after one week of actual travel.** 
 

All students should be at their AM location at least 5 minutes prior to 

scheduled time as traffic flows on Bigelow Gulch dictate travel times.  
 

Kindergartners will not be released off the bus unless a designated adult is at the 

bus stop. If an adult is not visible at time of arrival, your student will ride the full 

route and can be picked up at the school.  
 

NEVER, BUT ABSOLUTELY NEVER, ALLOW A STUDENT TO 

APPROACH THE BUS FROM THE REAR. If your students miss the bus at 

their assigned stop, deliver them directly to school. 

 

 



Updated October 27, 2020  2020-2021 School Year 

2020-2021 

6
th

-7
th

 BUS STOPS/TIMES 
(Fall/Spring) 

          AM  PM 
1. Baker/Gelhausen/Makortoff     7:58  3:16 

2. Corner of Espe & Bigelow Gulch    8:02  3:19 

3. Looper        8:03  3:20 

4. Pokhodun        8:04  3:21 

5. Bishop        8:08  3:25 

6. McCall        8:10  3:27 

7. Christian Academy (Daycare)     8:15  3:31 

8. Mandere        8:20  3:35k 

9. Czapla        8:22  3:37 

10. Trusler        8:24  3:39 

 

 
 

 

**This schedule is subject to change after one week of actual travel.** 
 

 

 

All students should be at their AM location at least 5 minutes prior to 

scheduled time as traffic flows on Bigelow Gulch dictate travel times.  
 

 

 
 

NEVER, BUT ABSOLUTELY NEVER, ALLOW A STUDENT TO 

APPROACH THE BUS FROM THE REAR. If your students miss the bus at 

their assigned stop, deliver them directly to school. 
 


